

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	345-	2024	Version: 1		Name:	
Туре:	Communication				Status:	Filed
File created:	3/22	/2024			In control:	City Council
On agenda:	3/25	/2024			Final action:	3/25/2024
Enactment date:					Enactment #:	
Effective date:						
Title:	From Dr. Gina Merritt, Principal, Northern Real Estate Urban Ventures. Notice of intent to apply to Ohio Housing Finance Agency for multifamily funding programs for the development known as MLK Plaza Phase 1 at 9300 Wade Park Avenue (Ward 7), Cleveland, Ohio.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	COMMUNICATIONS, OHIO HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY, WARD 07					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 345-2024-COMMUNICATION-Notice of intent to apply to OHFA for MLK Plaza Ph1 by Northern Real Estate Urban Ventures					
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Acti	ion Result
3/25/2024	1	City Cou	uncil		rec	eived and filed
From Dr. Gina Merritt, Principal, Northern Real Estate Urban Ventures. Notice of intent to apply to						

From Dr. Gina Merritt, Principal, Northern Real Estate Urban Ventures. Notice of intent to apply to Ohio Housing Finance Agency for multifamily funding programs for the development known as MLK Plaza Phase 1 at 9300 Wade Park Avenue (Ward 7), Cleveland, Ohio.